



January 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000106/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 8th January 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

- I How many registered sex offenders (RSOs) has the force been monitoring in each year from December 2015 to December 2018.
- II How many surveillance visits, colloquially known as "home visits" have the force carried out in the home or fixed abode of RSOs being monitored by the force in each year from December 2015 to December 2018.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 10th January 2019.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

Month / Year	Number of RSOs
December 2015	1151
December 2016	1269
December 2017	1353
December 2018	1372

Q2

Time Period	Number of Visits
December 2015 to November 2016	2148
December 2016 to November 2017	2049
December 2017 to December 2018	2162